and the date of its
assignment:

4B02-0 1-60525-P-003 P as of February  1, 2019

Reporting
(coupon) period
which the yield is
paid for:

The first coupon period (05 .02.2019-06 .08.2019)

The total amount
of the interest to
be paid against
bonds:

433,800,000 (Four hundred and thirty  three million eight  hundred thousand) rubles
excluding tax and other deductions

The amount of the
interest to be paid
against one bond:

43 .38 (Forty  three rubles  38  kopecks) rubles  per each bond

The total number
of bonds against
which the yield is
paid:

10,000,000 bonds